Incident Date Report Number

11/14/2023

11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023

11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023

11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023
11/14/2023

RMP23-002635
RMP23-002634

RMP23-002636

RMP23-002637

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3140 KIRCHOFF RD

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
4400 BLK SHADY CT

1941 PLUM GROVE RD

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

1 OAK CREEK RD
2455 PLUM GROVE RD
1801 WINNETKA CIR
3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5400 ASTOR LN

2403 FLICKER LN
2506 SOUTH ST

5401 CHATEAU DR
2059 HICKS RD

2310 ALGONQUIN RD
3407 BOBOLINK LN
2600 MARTIN LN

2204 ROHLWING RD

S HICKS RD / E ILLINOIS
AVE

3407 BOBOLINK LN
3110 MARTIN LN
3900 MEADOW DR
2301 GEORGE ST

Incident

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM

CODE 2

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT

INFO

STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

STATION REPORT

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/15/2023 8:21:02 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/14/2023 1900 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL
11/14/2023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
11/14/2023 4551 TALL OAKS LN AMBULANCE CALL
11/14/2023 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
11/14/2023 1301 MEIJER DR AMBULANCE CALL
11/14/2023 RMP23-002638 EBCLID AVE / ROHLWING HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2023 2505 BIRCH LN 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023 2800 CENTRAL RD 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023 2785 ALGONQUIN RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023 3110 MARTIN LN ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023 3700 OWL DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023 RMP23-002639 QIE)GONQUIN RD / GOLF ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2023 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR  ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023 RMP23-002640 2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY  THREAT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/14/2023 2112 SWAN LN HAZARD OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/14/2023 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR
11/14/2023 3905 EAGLE LN AMBULANCE CALL
11/14/2023 ZD?QSO BROOKWOOD WAY UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023 RMP23-002641 2303 MARTIN LN STATION REPORT

11/15/2023 8:21:02 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER
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