



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/14/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/14/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023		1 OAK CREEK RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023		1801 WINNETKA CIR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/14/2023		3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023		2403 FLICKER LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023		2506 SOUTH ST	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023		5401 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023		2059 HICKS RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/14/2023		2310 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023	RMP23-002635	3407 BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	
11/14/2023	RMP23-002634	2600 MARTIN LN	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2023		2204 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023		S HICKS RD / E ILLINOIS AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/14/2023	RMP23-002636	3407 BOBOLINK LN	INFO	
11/14/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023	RMP23-002637	2301 GEORGE ST	STATION REPORT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/14/2023		1900 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023		4551 TALL OAKS LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2023	RMP23-002638	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2023		2505 BIRCH LN	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023		3700 OWL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023	RMP23-002639	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023	RMP23-002640	2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	THREAT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/14/2023		2112 SWAN LN	HAZARD	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/14/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2023		3905 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2023	RMP23-002641	2303 MARTIN LN	STATION REPORT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER